



ABC Bid Data

DISTRICT 2
41652
NON-FEDERAL

PROJECT: DISTRICT 2
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 41652
FED. PROJECT NUMBER: NON-FEDERAL
DATE BIDS OPEN: March 06, 2018, 2:00
SCOPE OF WORK: Resurfacing various Tier 2, 3, and 4 roadways in District 2.
COMPLETION DATE: September 28, 2018
LOCATION:

Awarded To: PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD
BELMONT, NH 03220

Amount: \$1,877,178.50
Award Date:

Certified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS
Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220	\$1,877,178.50	A
CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE, LONDONDERRY NH 03053	\$1,884,526.20	B
GMI ASPHALT LLC 288 LACONIA ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220	\$1,964,317.10	C

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE LONDONDERRY, NH 03053	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

203.961	CLEANING DITCHLINES/SWALES	SY	150.00	\$75.75	\$11,362.50	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	27.00	\$454.50	\$12,271.50	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$300.00	\$8,100.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	3,951.00	\$25.25	\$99,762.75	\$18.00	\$71,118.00	\$18.00	\$71,118.00
403.119	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	325.30	\$82.82	\$26,941.35	\$80.00	\$26,024.00	\$74.00	\$24,072.20
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	254.00	\$151.50	\$38,481.00	\$100.00	\$25,400.00	\$110.00	\$27,940.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	1,450.00	\$0.25	\$362.50	\$1.25	\$1,812.50	\$1.00	\$1,450.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	15,524.00	\$2.88	\$44,709.12	\$2.50	\$38,810.00	\$2.50	\$38,810.00
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	23,599.00	\$70.00	\$1,651,930.00	\$62.00	\$1,463,138.00	\$64.00	\$1,510,336.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	6,348.00	\$8.08	\$51,291.84	\$4.50	\$28,566.00	\$5.00	\$31,740.00
417.118	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 0.5" DEEP	LF	75.00	\$8.59	\$644.25	\$16.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	189.00	\$50.50	\$9,544.50	\$50.00	\$9,450.00	\$50.00	\$9,450.00
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	30.00	\$404.00	\$12,120.00	\$425.00	\$12,750.00	\$425.00	\$12,750.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	300.00	\$30.30	\$9,090.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	825.00	\$25.25	\$20,831.25	\$32.00	\$26,400.00	\$26.00	\$21,450.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	5.00	\$227.25	\$1,136.25	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	270.00	\$3.03	\$818.10	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$3.00	\$810.00
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.80	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	250.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.60	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	11,000.00	\$1.00	\$11,000.00	\$1.00	\$11,000.00	\$1.00	\$11,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	44,000.00	\$1.00	\$44,000.00	\$1.00	\$44,000.00	\$1.00	\$44,000.00

Totals: **\$2,129,296.91** **\$1,877,178.50** **\$1,884,526.20**

Alt. Totals:

Totals: **\$2,129,296.91** **\$1,877,178.50** **\$1,884,526.20**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		GMI ASPHALT LLC 288 LACONIA ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		

Items

203.961	CLEANING DITCHLINES/SWALES	SY	150.00	\$75.75	\$11,362.50	\$20.00	\$3,000.00		
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	27.00	\$454.50	\$12,271.50	\$120.00	\$3,240.00		
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	3,951.00	\$25.25	\$99,762.75	\$20.00	\$79,020.00		
403.119	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	325.30	\$82.82	\$26,941.35	\$75.00	\$24,397.50		
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	254.00	\$151.50	\$38,481.00	\$115.00	\$29,210.00		
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	1,450.00	\$0.25	\$362.50	\$0.30	\$435.00		
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	15,524.00	\$2.88	\$44,709.12	\$3.50	\$54,334.00		
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	23,599.00	\$70.00	\$1,651,930.00	\$66.40	\$1,566,973.60		
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	6,348.00	\$8.08	\$51,291.84	\$4.00	\$25,392.00		
417.118	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 0.5" DEEP	LF	75.00	\$8.59	\$644.25	\$30.00	\$2,250.00		
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	189.00	\$50.50	\$9,544.50	\$45.00	\$8,505.00		
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	30.00	\$404.00	\$12,120.00	\$380.00	\$11,400.00		
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	300.00	\$30.30	\$9,090.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	825.00	\$25.25	\$20,831.25	\$28.00	\$23,100.00		
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	5.00	\$227.25	\$1,136.25	\$150.00	\$750.00		
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	270.00	\$3.03	\$818.10	\$3.00	\$810.00		
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00		
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	250.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00		
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00		
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	11,000.00	\$1.00	\$11,000.00	\$1.00	\$11,000.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00		
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	44,000.00	\$1.00	\$44,000.00	\$1.00	\$44,000.00		

Totals:	\$2,129,296.91	\$1,964,317.10	
Alt. Totals:			
Totals:	\$2,129,296.91	\$1,964,317.10	



PS&E Comparison

DISTRICT 2
41652
NON-FEDERAL

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
203.961	CLEANING DITCHLINES/SWALES	SY	150.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$75.75	\$11,362.50	(\$4,612.50)
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	27.00	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$454.50	\$12,271.50	(\$5,521.50)
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	3,951.00	\$18.00	\$71,118.00	\$25.25	\$99,762.75	(\$28,644.75)
403.119	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	325.30	\$80.00	\$26,024.00	\$82.82	\$26,941.35	(\$917.35)
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	254.00	\$100.00	\$25,400.00	\$151.50	\$38,481.00	(\$13,081.00)
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	1,450.00	\$1.25	\$1,812.50	\$0.25	\$362.50	\$1,450.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	15,524.00	\$2.50	\$38,810.00	\$2.88	\$44,709.12	(\$5,899.12)
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	23,599.00	\$62.00	\$1,463,138.00	\$70.00	\$1,651,930.00	(\$188,792.00)
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	6,348.00	\$4.50	\$28,566.00	\$8.08	\$51,291.84	(\$22,725.84)
417.118	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 0.5" DEEP	LF	75.00	\$16.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.59	\$644.25	\$555.75
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	189.00	\$50.00	\$9,450.00	\$50.50	\$9,544.50	(\$94.50)
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	30.00	\$425.00	\$12,750.00	\$404.00	\$12,120.00	\$630.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	300.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.30	\$9,090.00	(\$90.00)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00

618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	825.00	\$32.00	\$26,400.00	\$25.25	\$20,831.25	\$5,568.75
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	5.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$227.25	\$1,136.25	(\$236.25)
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	270.00	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$3.03	\$818.10	(\$8.10)
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	500.00	\$0.80	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	(\$1,600.00)
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	250.00	\$3.60	\$900.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	(\$3,100.00)
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	11,000.00	\$1.00	\$11,000.00	\$1.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	44,000.00	\$1.00	\$44,000.00	\$1.00	\$44,000.00	\$0.00
Total:					\$1,877,178.50		\$2,129,296.91	(\$252,118.41)